
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, April 7, 2021 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) update. –Katrina Rothenberger 

 

COVID-19 vaccine presentation. –Katrina Rothenberger and Christy Marx 

 

 

CONSENT 

FINANCE 

Approve a revised quitclaim deed correcting the spelling of the grantee’s name for the sale of 

Property Tax ID #R13549 from Marion County to the grantee. 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Approve Amendment #1 to the Purchase Order Contract with the State of Oregon, 

Department of Administrative Services to add $45,000 for a new contract total of 

$120,915.24 for the monthly leasing fee for motor vehicles, shop services and fuel through 

June 30, 2021.  

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Accept the 2021 Compensation Board Recommendations for Elected Officials and forward 

recommendations to the Budget Committee.    

 

TAX OFFICE 

Approve an order for a property tax refund in the amount of $28,746.68 to Insight 

Investments, LLC, account #330592. 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

ACTION 

 

None. 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

None. 

 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

 

 

 

 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

